TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ORIGINAL RANGOON COMPANY, INCORPORATED		05/01/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORC FOODS, INC
Street Address:	10R Charles Street
City:	Needham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3211089	
Registration Number:	3211082	THE CATERER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3211081	ORIGINAL RANGOON
Serial Number:	77793369	THE FALAFEL REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	3516281	JEANETTE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker Address Line 1: 575 Route 28

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0349

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	05/04/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=0rc foods#page1.tif source=0rc foods#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0350



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division
One Ashburton Place, 17th floor
Boston, MA 02108-1512
Telephone: (617) 727-9640

ORC FOODS, INC. Summary Screen

?

Help with this form

Request a Certificate

The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: ORC FOODS, INC.

The name was changed from: ORIGINAL RANGOON COMPANY, INCORPORATED, THE on 5/1/2010

Entity Type: Domestic Profit Corporation

Identification Number: 043327423

Old Federal Employer Identification Number (Old FEIN): 000546629

Date of Organization in Massachusetts: 08/16/1996

Current Fiscal Month / Day: <u>12 / 31</u> Previous Fiscal Month / Day: <u>00 / 00</u>

The location of its principal office:

No. and Street:

10R CHARLES STREET

City or Town:

NEEDHAM

State: MA

Zip: 02494

Country: USA

If the business entity is organized wholly to do business outside Massachusetts, the location of that office:

No. and Street:

City or Town:

State:

Zip:

Country:

Name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name:

GREGORY BUKURAS

No. and Street:

10R CHARLES STREET

City or Town:

<u>NEEDHAM</u>

State: MA

Zip: <u>02494</u>

Country: <u>USA</u>

The officers and all of the directors of the corporation:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Lást, Suffix	Address (na PO Box) Address, City or Yown, Stale, Zip Code
PRESIDENT	GEORGE P. BUKURAS	47 HARVARD STEET BOSTON, MA 02129 USA
TREASURER	GREGORY BUKURAS	174 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE NORWELL, MA 02045 USA
SECRETARY	GREGORY BUKURAS	174 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE NORWELL, MA 02045 USA
CLERK	GREGORY BUKURAS	174 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE NORWELL, MA 112045 USA
DIRECTOR	GREGORY BUKURAS	174 BRIGANTINE CIRCLE NORWELL, MA 02045 USA

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin - Fubic Diowse and Seuren - Augo S S -

Received Time May. 4. 2010 1:57PM No. 2215

Class of Stock	Par Value Per Share Enter 0 if no Par	Total Authorized by Articles of Organization or Amendments Num of Shares Total Par Value		Total Issued and Outstanding Num of Shares
STK	50.00000	200,000	\$0.00	200,000
	Resident Agent F	confidential Data for Profit iness entity filings:	Does Not Requi	ire Annual Report
Annual Report Application For Revival			j.	
Administrative Dissolution Annual Report Application For Revival Articles of Amendment	View Filings	New S	Gearch	